THE INLAND POST AMENDMENT (NO. 6) WARRANT 1943

DATED MARCH 25, 1943.

We, the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury, in exercise of all powers given to us by the Post Office Acts, 1908 to 1940, and of all other powers enabling us in this behalf, do by this Warrant, made on the representation of His Majesty's Postmaster General (testified by his signing the same), and under the hands of two of us, the said Commissioners, order, direct and declare as follows:—

- 1. Regulation 2 (Prohibition) and Regulation 3 (Definitions) of the Inland Post Amendment (No. 5) Warrant, 1943, are hereby repealed.
- 2. (1) This Warrant may be cited as "The Inland Post Amendment (No. 6) Warrant, 1943".
 - (2) The Interpretation Act, 1889, applies for the purpose of the construction of this Warrant as it applies to the construction of an Act of Parliament.
- **3.** This Warrant shall come into operation forthwith.

Dated this 25th day of March, 1943.

J. P. L. Thomas, W. M. Adamson, Two of the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury.

Harry Crookshank, His Majesty's Postmaster General.